Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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BERROTERAN, MANUEL 076611 R  TORRES, SANDRA 357617 pa GREENROCK, ROBERT 051238 R PEPPER, SHANNON
LEWIS, DAMIEN 124884 R SANCHEZ ANGELIQUE 358692 pe FARMER, TERRY 036922 R ZINKE, AARON
MAVIS, CARLOS 063089 R PROUD, KIMBERLY 148425 Ap LILIENQUIST, 127894 R RIVERA, MICHAEL
HIRE, CHAD 105623 R BAISEY, STEPHANIE 315883 cs1 BINFORD, STEVEN 335799 R GARCIA, DANIEL
(shabbaz)BN-WOODS, MUIAHID 144838 R CERDA, LORI 365103 cs1 FORYS, THOMAS 222440 R HIGGINS, JAVES
HOOPER, LISA 329491 R VESBACH, JAZLYNNE 370800 cs2 KING, HOPE 170787 R MACDONALD,
R BREWER, MARA 358068 R GARDNER, KENNETH
R MALATESTA, LISA 088657 PCR PLASKO, JOHN
R THOMPSON, TAYLOR 327649 R WARD, JUSTIN
R CAMOU, DELINA 177188 R PETERSON, JASON
R CARRASCO, ISABEL 333874 R BESKA, JESSE
R GUSHONEY, COURTNEY 290404 R SPURLOCK, EMMITT
R BARBER, ALEXA 300436 R CANNON, DAVID
R KIRK, KIRA 320179 R HESTER, WILLIAM
R LEWIS, JOSEPH

Pursuant to ARS §38-431,02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive

Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above Is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable nccommodagjd'ﬁ”s such as sjmﬁngyglg;vmmrprelers by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the

Board’s hearing room, Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the a;témie dation.
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Dated March 14, 2025 Signed: st

CHAIRMAN

ADC
264990
369618
334387
348171
372908
339705
334294
084408
228883
362496
355236
326448
256705
317903
091204
Legend:
PC/R PC + CSR Revocation
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CSs1 Commutation Phase 1
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
am,  Folions
M Modification
P1 Pardon Phase 1
P2 Pardon Phase 2
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training




