

1												
	HRG TYP	April 7, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	April 8, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	April 9, 2025	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	April 10, 2025	ADC#
	PA	BERROTERAN, MANUEL	076611	R	TORRES, SANDRA	357617	PA	GREENROCK, ROBERT	051238	R	PEPPER, SHANNON	264990
	PA	LEWIS, DAMIEN	124884	R	SANCHEZ, ANGELIQUE	358692	PB	FARMER, TERRY	036922	R	ZINKE, AARON	369618
1	PA	MAVIS, CARLOS	063089	R	PROUD, KIMBERLY	148425	AD	LILJENQUIST,	127894	R	RIVERA, MICHAEL	334387
	PB	HIRE, CHAD	105623	R	BAISEY, STEPHANIE	315883	CS1	BINFORD, STEVEN	335799	R	GARCIA, DANIEL	348171
	CS1	(shabbaz)IBN-WOODS, MUJAHID	144838	R	CERDA, LORI	365103	CS1	FORYS, THOMAS	222440	R	HIGGINS, JAMES	372908
	CS1	HOOPER, LISA	329491	R	VESBACH, JAZLYNNE	370800	CS2	KING, HOPE	170787	R	MACDONALD,	339705
				R	BREWER, MARA	358068				R	GARDNER, KENNETH	334294
				R	MALATESTA, LISA	088657				PC/R	PLASKO, JOHN	084408
				R	THOMPSON, TAYLOR	327649				R	WARD, JUSTIN	228883
				R	CAMOU, DELINA	177188				R	PETERSON, JASON	362496
				R	CARRASCO, ISABEL	333874				R	BESKA, JESSE	355236
				R	GUSHONEY, COURTNEY	290404				R	SPURLOCK, EMMITT	326448
				R	BARBER, ALEXA	300436				R	CANNON, DAVID	256705
				R	KIRK, KIRA	320179				R	HESTER, WILLIAM	317903
										R	LEWIS, JOSEPH	091204
- 1												

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 14, 2025

Signed:

CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PC/R	PC + CSR Revocation					
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR R	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation					
PA PB	Parole 412A Parole 412B					
HA AD	Home Arrest Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase 1					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by Court					
M	Modification					
P1	Pardon Phase 1					
P2	Pardon Phase 2					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					